## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12142-12143/2015

SMT. BHYRAVABHOTLA SESHA BALA SUNDARI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SMT. KOTHAPALLI VENKATA LAKSHMI BHANUMATHI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time as sought for is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 11.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

MG