LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.2

LISTED ON: 01.12.2015

ITEM NO.: 72

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 12142-12143 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

BHYRAVABHOTLA SESHA BALA SUNDARI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-KOTHAPALI VENKATA LAKSHMI BHANUMATHI

& ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 11th September, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

"Both the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

List again on 1.12.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has on 11th September, 2015 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents in both matters. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 in both SLPs but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service is complete.

Dated this, the 30th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate, Library 1, Supreme Court.
- 2. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate, C-37, Manas Apartment Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-110091
- 3. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR