SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12142-12143/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2014 in CRPMP No. 4231/2014 27/11/2014 in CRP No. 730/2012 05/06/2014 in CRPMP No. 1246/2014 05/06/2014 in CRPMP No. 5169/2012 05/06/2014 in CRP No. 730/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SMT. BHYRAVABHOTLA SESHA BALA SUNDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KOTHAPALLI VENKATA LAKSHMI BHANUMATHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kuamr Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. G. Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukunda Rao A., Adv.

Mr. Sindoora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioner for adjournment of the matter to enable him to file Rejoinder affidavit. List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER